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Date:
Term: Comparison Term:

Comparison Date:*

201840201940
02/01/2020 Current Term Census Date: 03/09/202002/02/2019

Diff % CHG
24503 398 1.62%24901UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF ALL STUDENTS

Day Only
Evening Only (4 pm or later)
Weekend Only
Day & Evening
Day & Weekend
Evening & Weekend
Day, Evening, & Weekend

UNDUPLICATED CREDIT ENROLLMENT

14851
2345

48
5784
209
101
150

23488

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Basic Skills Students
Non-Resident Students
Student Visa Students

Full-Time Male
Full-Time Female

TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS
Full-Time Credit Units
Average Full-Time Credit Units

Part-Time Male
Part-Time Female

TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS
Part-Time Credit Units
Average Part-Time Credit Units

2953
282
451

3896
4138
8144

111,521.00
13.69
6605
8470

15343
102,900.50

6.71

14478
2334

75
5950
219
99

137

23292

373

17

11
-27

-166
-10

2
13

196

2.6%
0.5%

-36.0%
-2.8%
-4.6%
2.0%
9.5%

0.8%

2936
216
512

3765
4005
7891

107,779.50
13.66
6778
8357

15401
105,033.50

6.82

0.6%
66

-61

131
133
253

3,741.50
0.03
-173
113
-58

-2,133.00
-0.11

30.6%
-11.9%

3.5%
3.3%
3.2%
3.5%
0.2%

-2.6%
1.4%

-0.4%
-2.0%
-1.6%

Diff % CHG
24901 0 0.00%

14851 0 0.0%
2345 0 0.0%

48 0 0.0%
5784 0 0.0%
209 0 0.0%
101 0 0.0%
150 0 0.0%

23488 0 0.0%

02/02/201902/01/2020 03/09/2020

2953
282
451 0

0
0 0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

3896
4138
8144

111,521.00
13.69
6605
8470

15343 0
0
0

0
0
0
0 0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

102900.5 0 0.0%
0.0%0.006.71

0.00

*Comparison Date is the date in the prior term with the same number of days relative to the first day of classes for the term
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Credit Class Offerings
Open Classes

Diff % CHG

On Hold Classes
Full Classes 

TOTAL ACTIVE CLASS OFFERINGS
Cancelled Classes

TOTAL CLASS OFFERINGS

Active Classes with Zero Enrollment

Credit Active Class Enrollment
Day
Evening
Weekend
Arranged Hours

TOTAL ENROLLMENT
AVAILABLE SEATS

Classes with Wait Lists
Students on Wait Lists

1862 1966 -104
1196

68
3126

97
3223

0

44169
11520

522
9319

65530
24875

983
5855

1179
52

3197
165

3362

0

17
16

-71
-68

-139

0

1.4%
30.8%

-4.1%

-2.2%
-41.2%

-5.5%

-4.1%

0.0%

-4.6%
25.5%
-1.1%
-6.8%

46069
12194

547
7425

66235
26677

1024
5789

-1900
-674
-25

1894
-705

-1802

-41
66

-5.3%

-4.0%
1.1%

Contact Hour Statistics
WSCH Contact Hours
DSCH Contact Hours
Positive Attendance Hours
IS/WE WSCH Hours
IS/WE DSCH Hours
IS/WE Lab WSCH Hours
IS/WE Lab DSCH Hours

TOTAL CONTACT HOURS
Basic Skills Contact Hours

238,197.19
121,511.10

0.00
25,461.68

151,153.16
0.00
0.00

536,323.13
60,835.70

245,307.66
77,452.10

0.00
20,334.58

126,927.20
0.00
0.00

470,021.54
17,430.90

-7,110.47
44,059.00

0.00
5,127.10

24,225.96
0.00
0.00

66,301.59
43,404.80

-2.9%
56.9%
0.0%

25.2%
19.1%
0.0%
0.0%

14.1%
249.0%

Diff % CHG

1862 0 0.0%
0.0%01196

68 0 0.0%
0.0%03126

97 0 0.0%
0.0%03223

0 0 0.0%

44169
11520

522
9319

65530
24875

0
0
0
0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

983 0 0.0%
0.0%05855

238,197.19
121,511.10

0.00
25,461.68

151,153.16
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00 0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.00
536,323.13
60,835.70 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

02/01/2020 02/02/2019 03/09/2020
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201840201940
02/01/2020 Current Term Census Date: 03/09/202002/02/2019

Diff % CHG

CURRENT TOTAL Res FTES 8342.34 8,267.33 75.01 0.9%
0.0%0.000.000.00Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES

Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
20.4%46.73228.62275.35IS/WE DSCH FTES

IS/WE WSCH FTES 760.09 600.95 159.14 26.5%
0.0%0.000.000.00Positive Attendance FTES*

DSCH FTES 224.71 141.71 83.00 58.6%
-2.9%-213.867,296.057082.19WSCH FTES

Resident FTES
FTES Statistics

Diff % CHG

7082.19
224.71

0
760.09
275.35 0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00 0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0
0

8342.34

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

02/01/2020 02/02/2019 02/01/2020

Non-Resident FTES
WSCH FTES 265.30 271.22 -5.92 -2.2% 265.3 0.00 0.0%
DSCH FTES 6.74
Positive Attendance FTES*
IS/WE WSCH FTES
IS/WE DSCH FTES
Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES
Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES

CURRENT TOTAL Non-Res FTES

0.00
25.68
12.58
0.00
0.00

310.30

5.82
0.00

600.95

600.95

26.48
0.00

0.00

0.00
316.68

0.92
0.00

-0.80
-0.58
0.00
0.00

-6.38

15.8%
0.0%

-3.0%
-4.4%
0.0%
0.0%

-2.0%

6.74
0

25.68
12.58

0
0

310.3

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

CURRENT TOTAL FTES 8652.64 8,584.01 68.63 0.8% 8,652.64 0.00

* Positive Attendance FTES is Credit only

0.0%
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Diff % CHG

Credit Student Enrollment Status Statistics
First-Time Students
Continuing Students
Returning Students
Transfer Students
Special Admit Students (K-12)
Unknown Enrollment Status

Continuing Education Enrollment Counts
Noncredit (CDCP & other)
Noncredit CDCP only
Noncredit only (not CDCP)
Credit & Noncredit CDCP
Credit & Noncredit (not CDCP)
Credit & Noncredit & CDCP
UNDUPLICATED CONTINUING ED

689
19729
1623
1291
155

0

10
489
176
27
1

679
19984
1429
1171

30

45

0

487

10 1.5%
-255
194
120
125

0

-35

217

-1.3%
13.6%
10.2%

416.7%
0.0%

-77.8%

44.6%704
1

346
68
27
0
1 0

1
0

108
143

0.0%
100.0%

0.0%
158.8%
41.3%

Diff % CHG

Note:  Student Type breakdown for dates prior to 9/5/13 are incorrect and not valid for comparisons

689
19729
1623
1291
155

0 0
0
0
0
0
0 0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

10
489
176
27
1
1 0

0
0
0
0
0 0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

704 0 0.0%

02/01/2020 02/02/2019 02/01/2020


